This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2
LICENCE FOR
ENEC LICENCE REF NO. SE-ENEC-2600045
Switch for appliances
Type Designation: RA4
Licence Holder: E-Switch, Inc
7153 Northland Drive North
55428 Minneapolis, Minnesota
United States of America
The product complies with the
standard(s):
EN IEC 61058-1:2018
EN 61058-1-1:2016
Licence holder is authorized to
use the mark with the
following limitations:
-
Date of expiry: 04 September, 2030
EU Directive information: The product listed has been evaluated by a Third Party Body and deemed
to meet the listed standard(s). This Certificate can be used in support of a
claim in meeting relevant EU legislation and mandatory Conformity
Marking. And in accordance with EU law, the claim is the sole obligation of
the Manufacturer/ Importer.
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 19 January, 2026
 Anneli Averland Johansson
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2
APPENDIX:
ENEC LICENCE REF NO.SE-ENEC-2600045
Test Report No. 2509574STO-001, 2509574STO-002
Technical Data:
Type designation RA4
Rated voltage (V) 250V AC
Rated current (A) 6(2)A, 10(2)A or 10(4)A
Type of circuit 2.4[1.3], 2.5 or special
Number of cycles 1E4 for 6(2)A, 10(4)A
5E4 for 10(2)A
Ambient temperature (°C) T125/55 for 6(2)A, 10(4)A
T85/55 for 10(2)A
Class II
IP-Class 40 (after mounting according to switch manufacturer´s instructions)
PTI (V) 250
Impulse voltage(V) 2500
Level 3
Material group IIIa
Pollution degree 2
Trade mark
Product information Switch for appliances, with tab terminals 4,8 x 0,8mm. Glow-wire
temperature 850°C. Products complies with clearance distances adjusted up
to altitude of 5000m.
Manufacturing Sites: NINGBO HAISHU LIHE ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD
No. 228, Qiushi Roa, Wangchun Industrial Zone, Haishu District,
Ningbo, Zhejiang 315177
China
However, the certificate is valid only after the following provisos have been attended to:
The product shall, from the safety point of view, be completely identical with the
previously certified types RL3, RL3-1, RL3-100.
The product differs in the following respects: trademark and type designation.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 19 January, 2026
 Anneli Averland Johansson